COUNTY OF BECKER

Planning and Zoning
915 Lake Ave, Detroit Lakes, MN 56501
Phone: 218-846-7314

BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT
NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING
**HEARING DATE AND LOCATION**
September 21% @ 6:00 P.M.
**Commissioner’s Room — Becker County Courthouse**

APPLICANT: Eagle Lake Resort LLC Project Location: 30886 Eagle Lake Rd
2543 Willow Rd N Frazee, MN 56544
Fargo, ND 58102

APPLICATION AND DESCRIPTION OF PROJECT:
Request a variance to construct a second story on a dwelling to be located two (2) feet, five (5) inches from
the side property line due to setback issues.

LEGAL LAND DESCRIPTION: Tax ID Number: 03.0331.000 Legal Land Description: Section 32
Township 138 Range 040; 32-138-40 PT GOVT LOT 4: COMM MC#33 N 251.3', SW 597.05', S 38.06' TO
CTR RD, W 17.03' TO POB; N 398.4', NE 119.94' TO EAGLE LK, ELY AL LK 400.51", S 403.62' TO CTR
RD, WLY AL RD 354.19' TO POB. TRACT B.; Burlington Township.

Replies/Comments: Interested parties are invited to submit to the Becker County Department of Planning and
Zoning written facts, arguments, or objectives before the scheduled date of the hearing. The statements should
bear upon the suitability of the location and the adequacy of the project and should suggest any appropriate
changes believed to be desirable. Replies may be addressed to:

PLANNING AND ZONING DEPARTMENT
915 Lake Avenue EMAIL: nicole.bradbury@co.becker.mn.us
Detroit Lakes, MN 56501

To view all application information on this project please visit:
https://www.co.becker.mn.us/government/meetings/planning_zoning/board adjustments/

If you have questions about the Project, feel free to call 218-846-7314

Jurisdiction: This Project comes under the Regulatory Jurisdiction of the Becker County Zoning Laws.

Regulatory Authority: this application will be reviewed according to the provisions of the Becker County Zoning
Ordinance. The decision whether to issue a permit will be based on an evaluation of the probable impact including
cumulative impacts of the proposed activity. That decision will reflect the concern for both protection and utilization of
important resources. All factors which may be relevant to the proposal, will be considered including the cumulative
effects: Land Use, Shoreline Protection, Water Supply and Conservation, Safety, Economics, and in general, the needs
and welfare of the people.

Weather conditions may change the hearing date and time. If bad weather occurs, please listen to the local Detroit Lakes
Radio Stations, or contact the Zoning Office by 4:30 PM on the day of the hearing for possible rescheduling of the
hearing.



Variance Application Review

Permit # 317

Property and Owner Review

Parcel Number(s): 30331000

Owner: Eagle Lake Resort LLC

Township-S/T/R: BURLINGTON-32/138/040

Mailing Address:
2543 Willow Rd N Fargo, ND 58102

Site Address: 30886 Eagle Lake Rd Frazee, MN 56544

Lot Recording Date: Between 1971 and 1992

Original Permit Nbr: Unknown

POB. TRACT B.

Legal Descr: 32-138-40 PT GOVT LOT 4: COMM MC#33 N 251.3', SW 597.05', S 38.06' TO CTR RD, W 17.03' TO
POB; N 398.4', NE 119.94' TO EAGLE LK, ELY AL LK 400.51', S 403.62' TO CTR RD, WLY AL RD 354.19' TO

Variance Details Review

Variance Request Reason(s):

¥ Setback Issues

v Alteration to non-conforming structure
r Lot size not in compliance

L] Topographical Issues (slopes, bluffs, wetlands)

]F Other

If 'Other’, description:
Fence

Description of Variance Request: Wanting to add additional footage going up and not larger square footage

OHW Setback:

Side Lot Line Setback: 2ft 5"

Rear Setback (non-lake):

Bluff Setback: None

Road Setback: Unknown

Road Type: Township

Existing Imp. Surface Coverage:

Proposed Imp. Surface Coverage:

Existing Structure Sq Ft: 380

Proposed Structure Sq Ft: 380

Existing Structure Height: 12ft

Proposed Structure Height: 20ft

Existing Basement Sq Ft: No

Proposed Basement Sq Ft: No

Change to roofline? Yes

Change to main structural framework? Yes

Other Questions Review

Explain: Want to add office space up

1. Is the variance in harmony with the purposes and intent of the ordinance? Yes

Explain: Going up not larger square footage

2. Is the Variance consistent with the Becker County Comprehensive Plan? Yes

Explain: Office space

3. Does the proposal put the property to use in a reasonable manner? Yes

4. Are there circumstances unique to the property? Yes
Explain: Fence next to property

Explain: Just taller

5. Will the variance maintain the essential character of the locality? Yes
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COUNTY OF BECKER

Planning and Zoning
915 Lake Ave, Detroit Lakes, MN 56501
Phone: 218-846-7314

BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT
NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING
**HEARING DATE AND LOCATION**
October 12, 2023 @ 6:00 P.M.
**Commissioner’s Room — Becker County Courthouse**

APPLICANT: Marcia Lang Et Al Project Location: 17272 Haugen Beach Rd
527 W Bowen Ave Audubon, MN 56511
Bismarck, ND 58504

APPLICATION AND DESCRIPTION OF PROJECT:

Request a variance for a shed to be located three (3) inches from the Road Right-of-Way (ROW) and for a
dwelling to be located eleven (11) feet from the ROW, both deviating from the required setback of twenty (20)
feet on a township road within the shoreland district due to lot size and setback issues.

LEGAL LAND DESCRIPTION: Tax ID Number: 17.0738.000 Legal Land Description: Section 30
Township 138 Range 042; HAUGEN BEACH 138 42 LOT 19; Lake Eunice Township.

Replies/Comments: Interested parties are invited to submit to the Becker County Department of Planning and
Zoning written facts, arguments, or objectives before the scheduled date of the hearing. The statements should
bear upon the suitability of the location and the adequacy of the project and should suggest any appropriate
changes believed to be desirable. Replies may be addressed to:

PLANNING AND ZONING DEPARTMENT
915 Lake Avenue EMAIL: nicole.bradbury@co.becker.mn.us
Detroit Lakes, MN 56501

To view all application information on this project please visit:
https://www.co.becker.mn.us/government/meetings/planning_zoning/board_adjustments/

If you have questions about the Project, feel free to call 218-846-7314

Jurisdiction: This Project comes under the Regulatory Jurisdiction of the Becker County Zoning Laws.

Regulatory Authority: this application will be reviewed according to the provisions of the Becker County Zoning
Ordinance. The decision whether to issue a permit will be based on an evaluation of the probable impact including
cumulative impacts of the proposed activity. That decision will reflect the concern for both protection and utilization of
important resources. All factors which may be relevant to the proposal, will be considered including the cumulative
effects: Land Use, Shoreline Protection, Water Supply and Conservation, Safety, Economics, and in general, the needs
and welfare of the people.

Weather conditions may change the hearing date and time. If bad weather occurs, please listen to the local Detroit Lakes
Radio Stations, or contact the Zoning Olffice by 4:30 PM on the day of the hearing for possible rescheduling of the
hearing.



Variance Application Review

Permit # 325

Property and Owner Review

Parcel Number(s): 170738000

Owner: Marcia Lang Et Al

Township-S/T/R: LAKE EUNICE-30/138/042

Mailing Address:
527 W Bowen Ave Bismarck, ND 58504

Site Address: 17272 Haugen Beach Rd

Lot Recording Date: Prior to 1971

Original Permit Nbr: site2023-168659

Legal Descr: HAUGEN BEACH 138 42|LOT 19

Variance Details Review

Variance Request Reason(s):
IV Setback Issues
I~ Lot size not in compliance

I Topographical Issues (slopes, bluffs, wetlands)
I~ Other

If 'Other’, description:
Placement of the existing well and holding tank.

Description of Variance Request: Requesting a variance to construct a shed with the closest corner to be
located less than one (1) foot from the Road Right of Way ( R.0.W.) and a new double wide manufactured
home with the closest corner to be located at eleven (11) feet from the R.O.W. of a Township Road deviating
from the required setback of twenty (20) feet due to setback issues.

OHW Setback:

Side Lot Line Setback:

Rear Setback (non-lake):

Bluff Setback:

Road Setback: 11" to the closest corner of the
proposed house and 3" to the proposed shed

Road Type: Township

Existing Imp. Surface Coverage: 16.9%

Proposed Imp. Surface Coverage: 24.7%

Existing Structure Sq Ft: 892sf

Proposed Structure Sq Ft: 1,456sf

Existing Structure Height: 12'

Proposed Structure Height: 16’

Existing Basement Sq Ft: no

Proposed Basement Sq Ft: no

Change to roofline? N/A

Change to main structural framework? N/A

Other Questions Review

1. Is the variance in harmony with the purposes and intent of the ordinance? Yes
Explain: We can make the setback averaging rule work on the lakeside of property, but cannot meet the
R.0.W. setback because this lot is not very deep and due to the placement of the existing well and septic.

2. Is the Variance consistent with the Becker County Comprehensive Plan? Yes
Explain: Proposed dwelling and shed are in compliance with surrounding structures. There are sheds in this
surrounding neighborhood that are located close to the road and/or sitting in the R.O.W..

3. Does the proposal put the property to use in a reasonable manner? Yes

Explain: More living space is needed and sticking with a narrow, longer home such as this double wide
manufactured home helps us achieve all setbacks except on the roadside. Also, placement of the well, does
not allow us to ask to be any closer to the OHW, and placement of the holding tank does not allow for us to
move over to the other side of the lot. Therefore, the house ends up too close to the R.O.W. and so does the




storage shed. The shed is much needed as we will never be able to fit a garage on our property.

4. Are there circumstances unique to the property? Yes

Explain: This is a substandard size lot. The placement of the well and holding tank, which are both in good
operating condition, are a causing factor in the placement of the house and shed. Our current storage shed
is sitting in the R.O.W. so to build this new shed in the proposed location would enable us to get the current
shed out of the R.O.W.. Our driveway will be in the R.O.W. which is the case with most properties along this
road.

5. Will the variance maintain the essential character of the locality? Yes

Explain: Throughout this area of our neighborhood there are structures that are in similar proximity to the
road. This is a residential neighborhood and replacing our old trailer house with a new updated one will not
change this use at all.
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COUNTY OF BECKER

Planning and Zoning
915 Lake Ave, Detroit Lakes, MN 56501
Phone: 218-846-7314

BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT
NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING
**HEARING DATE AND LOCATION**
October 12, 2023 @ 6:00 P.M.
**Commissioner’s Room — Becker County Courthouse**

APPLICANT: Dewayne M & Margaret Dunham Project Location: 27182 Little Floyd Lake Rd
19247 Sherman Shores Rd Detroit Lakes, MN 56501
Audubon, MN 56511

APPLICATION AND DESCRIPTION OF PROJECT:
Request a variance to add two (2) feet and ten (10) inches of height to an existing structure located one and a
half (1.5) feet from the side property line deviating from the required setback of five (5) feet on a lot of record,
located fifteen (15) feet from the Road Right-of-Way (ROW) deviating from the required setback of twenty
(20) feet on a township road within the shoreland district, and to be at forty (40) percent impervious surface
coverage deviating from the allowable twenty-five (25) percent within the shoreland district all due to lot size
and setback issues.

LEGAL LAND DESCRIPTION: Tax ID Number: 08.1103.000 Legal Land Description: Section 11
Township 139 Range 041; MADSEN'S GROVE LOT 7; Lake Eunice Township.

Replies/Comments: Interested parties are invited to submit to the Becker County Department of Planning and
Zoning written facts, arguments, or objectives before the scheduled date of the hearing. The statements should
bear upon the suitability of the location and the adequacy of the project and should suggest any appropriate
changes believed to be desirable. Replies may be addressed to:

PLANNING AND ZONING DEPARTMENT
915 Lake Avenue EMAIL: nicole.bradbury@co.becker.mn.us
Detroit Lakes, MN 56501

To view all application information on this project please visit:
https://www.co.becker.mn.us/government/meetings/planning_zoning/board adjustments/

If you have questions about the Project, feel free to call 218-846-7314

Jurisdiction: This Project comes under the Regulatory Jurisdiction of the Becker County Zoning Laws.

Regulatory Authority: this application will be reviewed according to the provisions of the Becker County Zoning
Ordinance. The decision whether to issue a permit will be based on an evaluation of the probable impact including
cumulative impacts of the proposed activity. That decision will reflect the concern for both protection and utilization of
important resources. All factors which may be relevant to the proposal, will be considered including the cumulative
effects: Land Use, Shoreline Protection, Water Supply and Conservation, Safety, Economics, and in general, the needs
and welfare of the people.

Weather conditions may change the hearing date and time. If bad weather occurs, please listen to the local Detroit Lakes
Radio Stations, or contact the Zoning Office by 4:30 PM on the day of the hearing for possible rescheduling of the
hearing.



Variance Application Review

Permit # 327

Property and Owner Review

Parcel Number(s): 081103000

Owner: Dewayne M & Margaret Dunham

Township-S/T/R: DETROIT-11/139/041

Mailing Address:
19247 Sherman Shores Rd Audubon, MN 56511

Site Address: 27182 Little Floyd Lake Rd Detroit Lakes,
MN 56501

Lot Recording Date: Prior to 1971

Original Permit Nbr: SITE2023-2710

Legal Descr: MADSEN'S GROVE|LOT 7

Variance Details Review

Variance Request Reason(s):

|+ Setback Issues

W Alteration to non-conforming structure

v Lot size not in compliance

I Topographical Issues (slopes, bluffs, wetlands)
r Other

If 'Other’, description:

Description of Variance Request: To add 2' onto and existing building.

OHW Setback: +75'

Side Lot Line Setback: 1.5

Rear Setback (non-lake):

Bluff Setback:

Road Setback: 15'

Road Type: Township

Existing Imp. Surface Coverage: 45

Proposed Imp. Surface Coverage: 40

Existing Structure Sq Ft: 1350

Proposed Structure Sq Ft: 1350

Existing Structure Height: 22"

Proposed Structure Height: 24'10"

Existing Basement Sq Ft:

Proposed Basement Sq Ft:

Change to roofline? Yes

Change to main structural framework? Yes

Other Questions Review

Explain: Will be reducing impervious percentage.

1. Is the variance in harmony with the purposes and intent of the ordinance? Yes

2. Is the Variance consistent with the Becker County Comprehensive Plan? Yes
Explain: Effort to make property more conforming.

Explain: Residential Lake Home.

3. Does the proposal put the property to use in a reasonable manner? Yes

Explain: Building is already within the setbacks.

4. Are there circumstances unique to the property? Yes

5. Will the variance maintain the essential character of the locality? Yes
Explain: Will be residing to make a better appearance to matching existing cottage.




NN S=>vT LIo=a13d
Av o ZAVT AAOTd FLLUT 2oL
OOOcOUB0 # [@240d

SOLOHd 3ls

SINZNZFANSVYIN AT
OLOHA/aVIN SI19 ALNNOD =034
L& LOT 3IN0OED SNISIAVIN

1O7d TVNID=EIO

~S30dN0s3a AUS

Ald3dOoEd INvHNNAd

%07 6507
oov
2.0
paAowa -
osg’l
gec't

%St OOSV
oor
2.0
oSy
osg'l
L bsecez

EIST 9%ST 2|9PMo||P 4 b5 OOl

|pi0L
PN
EVs!
ElNlg|
2bops
aboy09
pasodo.H

ABAN
ENSal
2Al
2bopo
sboron

HONEEAOD 1O




"Sainjes) Jusdelpe Aue pue ssul| Aliadolid [enjoe BUneoo Joj 10 SASAINS plalj 8)elndoe Joj 8jnjiisans e jou si dew SIyL ¢

€20c/6l/6 -®1eg 104 SSBUY IO ‘AjijIqeIuByoiaW

‘aouewlopad Jiay} 0} se
Auesrem Aue o} pajwi
Buipnjoul ‘paijdwi Jo passaidxe
‘adA} Aue jo Ajueliem
noypm ‘siseq ,S|-Sv, ue
d N P _ ] ] ] uo papinold ale ejep asay |

* 000SOLES0

REITTY




M dh dh dh db A db Jdb Jb A dh A . 2 4 b b 40 J4h 40 b Jh Jh Jh b 48 AR JE A8 28 48 4 28 JE 2B JE AR 2R AR K R

Lu_u, / u CEL2 ouw 7 ey
|

D)

) ykour land survey needs, coft;
18 Hi hway 59 South Detroit akes, anesota 56501

L2

Sﬁrveyinzg the Lakes

Meadowland Surveymg, Inc. 1sa local fa ily ow
Our office routmely works with attorl‘le archl ects, engm e{s and governmental gencles to ensur essful project
¢ ( 2 e co pletlon 0 0|5cllents. Lk
(;l".. ._l. ‘ #154 .- WAL | :«,:l AN i (‘
! : i
5 X 40 o &Y
[T .
s Township 139N - Range 41W
Copyright © 2019 Mapping Solutions
7
SEE PAGE 47
o] deanrf\Aléd;ux‘—i ST i}
pderson Eia Jgﬂ"',"?’x Harry F Dovle & Lori o 20THST [of” o= 8 N
WJ Hoffert e Bickel 90 JP Thompson' Sw,é’env‘?’v‘ﬁ?,‘gj‘"y | o FA
Foltz | "FOTIIYT 73] COLEY BAY DR 75 103 ] FmRev = °s<‘“§ 8
57 [ RevlvTr i |/ 43 Fr ERICKSONIRD e 6|= O [ws
g crant 153 L e sl TA[][fL | Covaond e T
Toseeh . UIIyoHS? )\ E Rev 'é\ﬂ Trust THEELE L Eﬁ Fm Rev tv Tr ,Vg
larvin . w s 3 3 ]35 U
':"dse«;“"" Brian & Kathleen }::Sg 822 Y — )
”“D’%g'g 10 fig | L3

r‘\:‘(L RD

“Deshaw 4
il Terr
Cleveland

Kevin & Denise
Olson 0A

1o Wayne & Jodi
‘I Neupgifen 018 Disse
I?Jo\[t( osEL FLOYD  ILostron 5:) 120
efirey RO’ s enson 1(|
Soynng LAKE \ Roraid . QAcrkd& Tomos & Linden Burenvon I
.q nllglan 25 Q’?v";d& ool scmnerg | White
(12 s el 70 2

mehost | Corer Al eV

& Juli Brandy
o)) County of And_‘e:ézn Borch flp WA ?
& Becker NG| e &
w 180- %f>°“/;f€y S EN 9 mle of 59 [Eugené RICE )
15 A4 4’\1-)% 358 WMA : ?)_gm Barines/ | AKE w
< A B E RIS 0 85
o %, 26 i g
.\ Z5 <
m Eugeng S &IkDebro L ; N o
avelko 0
oI Mar . Schlauderaff L
: Mnc]r]neu US Fish & 140 ) : .
i M ;
,.€ Wlll?gie i | it H;{g\%?\?\ R Shepard
U Q T ’3 J'!‘Mzo TFOT%
5 y 3 US Fish & L —
Darold & = Devi 36 iy
o 12 Arlene 23 ’5&15 Wildlife: e > .u‘ m M8
[;ﬁ, Thompson §$ 2 INGE S ) .‘&_ o] | ® 0¥ §
Barbara [l 8 - = 0 L Detrol ee s
Sch oludemff \ 3% ¢ 4 L RK 21 E | Lgla(gs .6 obe
“ /OAR ‘1 G S '0 BRANDY B "‘m ma
l/\KE Marvin A ot ; LAKE \
Pi Disney W 5.7 | LAKER s LT
A 42 q 85 S?%\%EE i 5 g
Sler)hen — 1 \'VNE Y _E’_—,é.z: | : ¥ Dgo“ "9)\'\ ot —\";_',
glalzz . ) AT 2 2 wae [ 9 16kes * i 53
oS P ) Gl diker | @ 93 5"°'° S anstlin
Lv Ir 20, )( (% 23 e
T . D Anderson 28 40 5] E_—I
=
——STRUNK>I0 < . 1
1G 8| LAKE 6 & Daniel Mark Oak Grove 5
hiadisl 71 Anderson Cemelery
Assoc 79
w
LI.

N

) i

Gary W &

N IBI‘Jr gro !

chlauderall™ &
153 oyl

% Linda M*
1 7] Fagerlie
for 54

7

LL
o T
=
Dan & &
155} Bonna R
2 Holm & Long Shore
—354 & Develo pment
Lc

RCHL 12 [Stof M
WIS

Anthony <
5 Thorsvxg /]7 5
P “ounan | -
g". 3 ) MEADOW
1 m":@zss ‘
b4
3 ( et 0
5
2 Rock Duane & Momella
Ridge Lemmon Tr
\:a / ST ¢ 80

BT CLAIE

SEE PAGE 15
230 240 250 260 270 280 290

220

200

190

180

170

160

31



	Packet - Eagle Lake
	Packet - Lang
	Packet - Dunham

